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Some markets not covered by
PDA or USDA due to holiday

Frederick Livestock
Monday,Dec. 29,1986

BUTCHER COWS; Large run,
mostly steady prices. Good 37.50-
40.00; Standard & Utility 33.00
37.00; Canners 28.00-32.00; Shelly
30.00-Down.

BULLS: Good 2 bulls at 50.75;
Medium 37.00-42.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: $2.50 lower.
220-245 lbs. 46.5(M7.00; 250-270 lbs.
45.5046.25.

SOWS; 300450 lbs. 38.5045.00;
Thin sows; 32.50-38.00.

VEAL CALVES: $l-|2 higher.
Good-Choice 63.00-70.00; Standard
56.0042.00; Stocky & Thin 50.00-
55.00; Light Calves 44.00-51.00;
Weak & Rough 43.00-Down.

CALVES RETURNING TO
FARM: Strong demand, steady
prices. Holstein Heifers 90-120 lbs.
50.0040.00; Holstein Bulls 90-95 lbs.
60.00-75.00; 100-115 lbs. 95.00-108.00.

LAMBS: Good & Choice 64.00-
70.00; Medium 60.0043.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Steady,
lightweight, $3 higher. Steers: Few

lightweights 56.00-62.00; Good
50.00-55.00; Medium 45.0049.00;
Heifers: Few lightweights 47.00
55.00; Good 41.0046.50; Medium
37.0040.00; Bulls; Good 45.00
48.00; Medium 41.0044.00.

SPRINGING HEIFERS: 485.00
710.00.

PIGS & SHOATS; Light run,
steady prices. By The Head: 3545
lbs. 30.00-38.00.

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday,December 29,1986
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 240...PDA. Compared
with last Monday’s market:
Slaughter cows steady to weak.
Few Choice slaughter steers 56.75-
58, few Good 52.00-54, few Standard
48.00-50, few Utility 41.75-43.25.
Few Choice slaughterheifers 54.75-
55.25, few Good 49.0043, few
Standard 40.50-45, few Utility 36-
38.25. Breaking Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows 37.00-

TREAT YOUR
WATER SUPPLY

AND
INCREASE

40, one 40.75, Cutter & Boning
Utility 33-37.75, Canner & Low
Cutter 28.50-33.75. Standard
slaughter bullock, individual 45.00,
few Utility 38.0042. Couple Yield
Grade 1, 1520&1485 lbs. slaughter
bulls 44.00&48.00. Feeder Cattle;
Medium Frame No. 1, 320-650 lbs.
steers 49.00-59.50. Few Medium
Frame No. 1, 450-550 lbs. heifers
40.0047.00. Medium & Large
Frame No. 2, 370-790 lbs. bulls
34.0040.00.

CALVES 302...Ch0ice vealer,
individual 94.00, few Good 68.00-79,
Standard and Good 90-125 lbs.
45.00-60, 65-85, lbs. 30.0049, Utility
50-85 lbs. 10.00-20.00.Farm Calves:
Holstein Bulls. 90135 lbs. 75.00
122.00.

HOGS 345...8arr0ws and gilts
lower. US No. 1-3 210-260 lbs.

46.5048, 2-3 215-260 lbs. 45.5047, lot
44.50, lot 1-3 190 lbs. 46.50. Few US
No. 1-3 300-635 lbs. sows 38.0044.75.
Few Boars 37-37.50.

FEEDER PIGS 39...US No. 1-3
25-35 lbs. feeder pigs 27.0040.00,35-

- 45 lbs. 37.0048.00 all per head.
SHEEP 122...Ch0ice and Prime

70-85 lbs. wool slaughter lambs
73.00-79.00, 90-120 lbs. 66.00-74, Lot
Choice 127 lbs. 59.00. Slaughter
ewes 18.00-21.00.

GOATS 28...10.0043.00 - per
head.

YOUR PROFIT
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If your herd's water supply has high levels of nitrates,
sulfates and/or bacteria your cows can not reach their
full potential. m
WE SPECIALIZE IN WATER TREATMENT

ON DAIRY FARMS.
Our water conditioning methods reduce those robbing
nitrates, sulfates, and bacterial to proper levels -

resulting in improved herd Health - Milk Production -

Butterfat.

Purina®
Minerals.

Availabilit

YOU TEST THEIR FORAGE -

WHY NOT THEIR WATER?
Contact us for information on our proven

installations, and a test of your water supply
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CONDITIONING
548 New Holland Ave.

Lancaster, Pa.
717-3984612

740E. Lincoln Ave.
Myentown,Pa. 17067

717-860-7555
Early Morning& Evenings Call

717-345-8705

R.D.3
Ephrata, PA 17522

(717)354-4616

livestock market and auction news
Westminster

Livestock Auction
Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, Dec. 30

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: steady

prices. High Yield 38.00-39.00;
Utility 34.00-38.00; Canners 31.00-
35.00; Shelly 30.00-Down; Bulls
Medium to good 40.00-42.00;
Medium 35.00-40.00. Fed Steers-
Good Low Choice 52.00-54.25; Good
46.00- Standard 40.0045.00.
Fed Heifers- Holsteins 38.0044.00.
Veal Calves- Choice 1 240 lbs. at
90.00; Killers 80-100 lb. 45.00-50.00;
Weak/Rough 40.00-Down. Farm
Calves- Holstein Bulls- 100-125 lb.
90.00- ; 90-95 lb. 70.00-85.00.
Holstein Heifers 90-130 lbs. 48.00-
57.00. Butcher Hogs- Good Run, $1
Lower. US #l&3 215-240 lb. 47.00-
48.00; 240-260 lb. 45.0047.00; 195-210
lb. 47.0047.50; 280-325 lb. 41.00-
44.25. Sows- 500-600 lb. 39.0042.00;
300-500 lb. 38.0046.00 Thru 30.00-
34.00. Boars- 400-600 lbs. 32.75.

STOCK CATTLE- Light run,
mostly heifers. Steers Few offered
300-700 lbs. Good 50.00-57.00;
Holstein Cross 850-950 lb. 40.00-
41.00. Heifers- 300-700 lbs. Good
47.00-51.50; Medium 40.0046.00.
Bulls- 500-700 lbs. Medium 40.00-
45.00. Lambs - 25 head Chocie 100-

115 lb. 63.00-65.50 ; 80-90 lbs. 57.00-
65.50; 50-75 lbs. 60.00-70.00. Sheep-
-28.0- Yrlg 40.00. Goats 22
head- Medium 35.00-50.00; Small
20.00- Pigs and Shoats 60
head. By the Head 1 lot 25 lbs.
30.00 ; 50-60 lbs. 47.00-51.00. By the
lb. 1 small lot 137 lb. 42.00; Stock
Boar 240-340 lbs. 33.00-34.50.

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday, Dec. 29
Report supplied by auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves to 60.00.
VealCalves 65.00-95.00.
VealerBull Calves 75.00-127.00.
SlaughterCalves 50.0(W>0.00.
Grassers &Feeders 35.00-50.00.
Lambs 50.00-71.00.
Sheep 12.00-18.00.
Hogs, 200to 250 47.00-50.00.
Sows 34.00-39.50.
Boars 34.00-38.50.
Pigs each to 28.00.
Heifers 36.00-43.25.
Steers 39.0045.00.
Steers, feeder 38.00-50.00.
Bulls 38.0048.50.
Cows, utility 36.00-39.00.
Cows, fat 35.00-38.00.
Cows, medium 32.00-34.00.
Cows, poor orsmall 27.00-32.00.
Cattle Marketsteady.
Calf Marketreal good.

Ponies each to 40.00.
Goats each to 46.00.
Remarks: Real active market.
Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each

Month.

:<ra xffl!mi m ED

- High Biological Availability -

Easily Absorbed Into The Animals
System

Balance - All Ingredients In Proper Ratio’s
For Maximum Effectiveness

i

Palatabilitv - Palatability Enhancers
Assure Consumption - A Mineral
Supplement Can Only Work If It Is
Consumed

For A Limited Time Only Up To $49.00 Per
Ton In Discounts + 3% Cash Discount.

See Your Farm Consultant Today.
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I*-' **l * Trademark Ralston Purina Company

1975Route 336
Romulus. NY 14541

(315) 549-2578 0


